PROVIDER BULLETIN PROVIDER INFORMATION



May 1, 2024

Updated Reimbursement Policies, Effective July 1, 2024

Effective July 1, 2024, Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota and Blue Plus (Blue Cross) will publish the following updated reimbursement policies:

| Policy # | Policy Title/Service |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Commercial General Coding - 007 | Telehealth and Virtual Care Services The code list for this policy is being updated to align with the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code lists. Certain BCBSMN specific codes will be removed from the code list in the Appendix. |
| Commercial General Coding – 011 | Urgent Care/After Hours Care/Extended Hours Policy clarified to state that Blue Cross considers codes S9083 and S9088 to be informational only and not eligible for reimbursement. |

Products Impacted

Commercial, Medicare Advantage

Questions?

For questions regarding MHCP subscribers, please contact MHCP Provider Services at **1-866-518-8448** or send an email to MHCPProviders@bluecrossmn.com. For all other lines of business, please contact Provider Services at **651-662-5200** or **1-800-262-0820**.

P34-24

Distribution: bluecrossmn.com/providers/forms-and-publications